. 301 E. Huron St.
Clty of Ann Arbor Ann Arbor, MI 48104
http://a2gov.legistar.
com/Calendar.aspx

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 12-0046 Version: 1 Name: 1/23/12: Resolution to Approve Agreement for the
Provision of Law Enforcement Services to the Ann
Arbor Transportation Authority by the City of Ann

Arbor
Type: Resolution Status: Passed
File created: 1/23/2012 In control: City Council
On agenda: 1/23/2012 Final action: 1/23/2012
Enactment date: 1/23/2012 Enactment #: R-12-025
Title: Resolution to Approve Amendment No. 1 to the Agreement for the Provision of Law Enforcement
Services to the Ann Arbor Transportation Authority by the City of Ann Arbor ($75,000.00)
Sponsors:
Indexes:

Code sections:
Attachments: 1. AATA Contract Amendment 103111.pdf

Date Ver. Action By Action Result
1/23/2012 1 City Council Approved Pass

Resolution to Approve Amendment No. 1 to the Agreement for the Provision of Law Enforcement
Services to the Ann Arbor Transportation Authority by the City of Ann Arbor ($75,000.00)

The agreement between the Ann Arbor Police Department and the Ann Arbor Transportation Authority
(hereafter “AATA”) to provide law enforcement services to the AATA expired on October 31, 2011.

The Agreement provides compensation for the Ann Arbor Police Department’s practice of dedicating
police officers who provide police services at the Blake Transit Center. This arrangement has proven
beneficial for both the City and the AATA for several years.

The AATA and Ann Arbor Police staff continued to work together on negotiation of a new agreement
while law enforcement services were provided to AATA. The negotiated agreement covers the
continuation of police services beginning November 1, 2011.

Amendment Number One of the agreement provides continued service for follow-on years by
increasing the sum for services by $5,000 for each year beyond the November 1, 2011- October 31,
2012, $75,000.00 annual fee.

AATA will make quarterly installment payments of equal amounts (1/4 of annual total) payable on
January 1, April 1, July 1, and October 1 of each calendar year.

If the City believes a modification of the compensation is necessary to perform the agreed upon
services during the term of the agreement, the City will provide written notice to AATA requesting
negotiation to modify the compensation provision.

The agreement has been reviewed and accepted by the AATA. The City Attorney’s office has reviewed
and approved the attached agreement. | request that Council approve the Agreement.

City of Ann Arbor Page 1 of 2 Printed on 5/2/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

File #: 12-0046, Version: 1

Prepared by: John Seto, Deputy Chief of Police
Reviewed by: Barnett Jones, Safety Services Administrator

Approved by:  Steven Powers, City Administrator
Whereas, The Ann Arbor Transportation Authority desires to purchase certain law enforcement
services from the City of Ann Arbor Police Department; and

Whereas, The Ann Arbor Transportation Authority and the City of Ann Arbor have reached agreement
on the manner in which the law enforcement services are to be provided as well as the respective
charges for those services;

RESOLVED, That City Council approve Amendment No. 1 to the Agreement for the provisions of law
enforcement services between Ann Arbor Transportation Authority and the City of Ann Arbor; and

RESOLVED, That the Mayor and Clerk are authorized to execute the agreement after approval as to
substance by the City Administrator and approval as to form by the City Attorney.

City of Ann Arbor Page 2 of 2 Printed on 5/2/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

